1. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ KIdS . No Kids August August
T TR T R
N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
485 54 106 43 208 54 21 135 91 127 99 117 368 226 259
The Conservative Party 24% 20% 47% 34% 27% 11% 15% 22% 23% 26% 32% 27% 23% 23% 25%
E ACDEF AEF EF GH
526 80 32 20 216 125 53 158 97 148 83 107 419 263 262
The Liberal Party 26% 30% 14% 16% 28% 26% 40% 25% 25% 30% 27% 25% 27% 27% 26%
BC BC BC BCDE
256 62 32 20 86 41 14 75 42 66 47 52 203 140 115
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 23% 14% 16% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11%
BDEF E
107 - - - - 107 - 28 27 29 19 14 93 38 69
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 22% - 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7%
ABCDF M
101 17 4 8 50 10 11 37 20 23 17 31 70 44 57
The Green Party 5% 6% 2% 7% 7% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6%
E BE BE BE L
24 1 2 3 14 2 3 9 5 6 3 4 20 13 11
Other 1% * 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E E
102 8 15 6 35 28 9 48 29 11 6 17 85 40 62
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6%
] 1J
401 47 35 23 161 111 23 135 77 83 35 83 318 209 192
Don't Know/Not sure 20% 18% 16% 19% 21% 23% 17% 22% 20% 17% 11% 20% 20% 21% 19%
J J J
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2. Well, which party would you say you would Iean towards?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th

N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 371 39 28 37 129 105 33 110 67 88 47 79 292 206 165
Base: All Answering (wtd) 401 47 35 23 161 111 23 135 77 83 35 83 318 209 192
26 5 4 2 10 3 1 9 5 5 1 3 24 18 8
The Conservative Party 7% 11% 12% 10% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 9% 4%
* %k * %k 3k k * * %k * * * * *
34 6 4 2 12 9 2 1 7 9 6 11 23 20 14
The Liberal Party 9% 13% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 1% 10% 11% 17% 13% 7% 10% 7%
28 4 - 1 16 6 1 5 10 5 2 5 23 9 19
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 7% 8% - 5% 10% 5% 6% 3% 13% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 10%
%k %k kk * * k% * * * * *
2 - - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 2% - - 2% - - 2% * 1%
%k k% k% * * k% * * * * *
12 3 4 - 3 1 1 6 - 3 1 4 8 10 2
The Green Party 3% 6% 12% - 2% 1% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
%k %k k% * * %k * * * * *
4 - 1 1 2 - - - 2 - 1 2 2 1 3
Other 1% - 2% 4% 2% - - - 3% - 2% 2% 1% * 2%
* %k * %k k 3k * * * 3k * * * * *
23 3 - 2 8 10 - 6 2 8 1 3 20 13 9
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 6% 6% - 9% 5% 9% - 1% 3% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5%
%k k% k% * * k% * * * * *
272 26 23 15 109 81 18 109 49 52 23 55 217 137 135
Don't Know/Not sure 68% 55% 64% 65% 68% 73% 78% 80% 63% 63% 65% 66% 68% 66% 70%
401 47 35 23 161 111 23 135 77 83 35 83 318 209 192
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



1/2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPQ

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<$60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

0
No Kids August August
17th 18th
L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
512 59 110 45 218 57 22 145 96 132 100 119 392 244 267
The Conservative Party 26% 22% 49% 36% 28% 12% 16% 23% 25% 27% 32% 28% 25% 25% 26%
E ACDEF AEF EF GH
560 86 35 22 228 133 55 158 105 157 89 118 442 284 276
The Liberal Party 28% 32% 16% 18% 30% 28% 41% 25% 27% 32% 29% 28% 28% 29% 27%
BC BC BC BCDE G
283 66 32 22 102 47 15 80 52 71 49 57 226 149 134
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 24% 14% 17% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15% 13%
BDEF E
109 - - - - 109 - 28 29 29 19 16 94 39 70
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 23% - 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7%
ABCDF M
113 20 8 8 54 11 12 43 20 26 18 35 78 54 59
The Green Party 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6%
E E E E L
28 1 3 4 16 2 3 9 8 6 3 6 23 14 14
Other 1% * 1% 3% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
AE E E
124 11 15 8 43 38 9 54 31 19 8 20 105 53 71
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7%
1 1
272 26 23 15 109 81 18 109 49 52 23 55 217 137 135
Don't Know/Not sure 14% 10% 10% 12% 14% 17% 13% 17% 13% 11% 7% 13% 14% 14% 13%
A 1 J
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



1/2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPQ

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<$60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

ON
No Kids August
17th
L M

August
18th

N
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1657 211 172 164 590 353 167 397 300 485 350 383 1274 821 836
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1605 231 188 100 618 359 107 463 309 421 278 350 1254 783 821
512 59 110 45 218 57 22 145 96 132 100 119 392 244 267
The Conservative Party 32% 26% 59% 45% 35% 16% 21% 31% 31% 31% 36% 34% 31% 31% 33%
E ACDEF AEF AEF
560 86 35 22 228 133 55 158 105 157 89 118 442 284 276
The Liberal Party 35% 37% 19% 22% 37% 37% 52% 34% 34% 37% 32% 34% 35% 36% 34%
BC BC BC ABCDE
283 66 32 22 102 47 15 80 52 71 49 57 226 149 134
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 28% 17% 21% 17% 13% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19% 16%
BDEF E
109 - - - - 109 - 28 29 29 19 16 94 39 70
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% - - - - 30% - 6% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 9%
ABCDF M
113 20 8 8 54 11 12 43 20 26 18 35 78 54 59
The Green Party 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7%
E E E BE L
28 1 3 4 16 2 3 9 8 6 3 6 23 14 14
Other 2% * 1% 4% 3% * 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
AE E E
1605 231 188 100 618 359 107 463 309 421 278 350 1254 783 821
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



3. Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly d

_- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
1043 153 88 46 408 258 90 332 208 261 169 252 791 520 522
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 39% 37% 53% 54% 67% 53% 54% 53% 55% 59% 50% 53% 51%
BC BC BC BCDE L
231 26 15 9 102 56 22 88 47 49 39 63 167 105 126
Strongly approve 12% 10% 7% 7% 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 10% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12%
B BC L
812 126 73 37 305 202 68 244 161 212 130 188 624 416 396
Somewhat approve 41% 47% 32% 30% 40% 42% 51% 39% 42% 43% 42% 44% 40% 43% 39%
BC C BC BCD
958 115 138 78 363 221 44 294 180 231 140 173 785 453 506
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 43% 61% 63% 47% 46% 33% 47% 46% 47% 45% 41% 50% 47% 49%
ADEF ADEF F F K
478 55 53 46 179 124 22 139 97 112 69 77 402 227 252
Somewhat disapprove 24% 21% 23% 37% 23% 26% 17% 22% 25% 23% 22% 18% 25% 23% 24%
ABDEF F K
480 60 85 32 184 97 21 155 83 118 71 97 383 226 254
Strongly disapprove 24% 22% 38% 26% 24% 20% 16% 25% 21% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 25%
ACDEF F F
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4. Which federal party do you trust most to manage the economy through this recession and the impact of COVID-19?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
707 101 45 30 298 164 67 202 140 186 121 139 567 351 356
The Liberal Party 35% 38% 20% 24% 39% 34% 50% 32% 36% 38% 39% 33% 36% 36% 35%
BC BC BC ABCDE
596 64 109 54 245 96 28 177 101 150 108 135 462 287 309
The Conservatives 30% 24% 48% 43% 32% 20% 21% 28% 26% 30% 35% 32% 29% 30% 30%
ADEF ADEF AEF H
283 62 33 24 90 57 16 93 50 68 44 61 222 147 136
The NDP 14% 23% 15% 20% 12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13%
DEF DE
87 12 7 3 50 6 9 28 17 26 7 36 51 38 50
The Green Party 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 1% 5% 2% 9% 3% 4% 5%
E E E J L
96 - - - - 96 - 31 26 22 14 13 83 30 66
The Bloc Quebecois 5% - - - - 20% - 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%
ABCDF M
231 28 31 12 87 59 14 96 54 40 16 40 191 121 111
Some Other Party 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 5% 9% 12% 12% 11%
1 1)
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




5_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The opposition parties in Ottawa are causing unnecessary distraction from dealing with the COVID 19 pandemic by focusing too much attentio

_- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
1166 171 121 62 462 267 82 380 231 303 158 250 916 566 600
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 64% 54% 50% 60% 56% 61% 61% 60% 62% 51% 59% 58% 58% 58%
C C J J J
332 48 34 19 138 67 25 104 69 89 49 62 270 161 171
Strongly agree 17% 18% 15% 15% 18% 14% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17%
834 123 87 43 324 200 57 276 162 213 109 188 646 405 429
Somewhat agree 42% 46% 39% 35% 42% 42% 43% 44% 42% 43% 35% 44% 41% 42% 42%
J J
835 97 105 62 308 211 52 246 157 189 151 175 660 408 428
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 36% 46% 50% 40% 44% 39% 39% 40% 38% 49% 41% 42% 42% 42%
AD GHI
553 63 54 40 188 170 38 152 119 123 98 120 433 275 278
Somewhat disagree 28% 23% 24% 32% 24% 36% 29% 24% 31% 25% 32% 28% 28% 28% 27%
ABD Gl
282 34 50 22 120 42 13 94 38 66 53 55 227 132 150
Strongly disagree 14% 13% 22% 17% 16% 9% 10% 15% 10% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 15%
AEF E E H
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - While mistakes were made by Prime Minister Trudeau and his government in dealing with the WE charity they have now apologized, and it is t

_- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
1245 176 116 71 467 319 98 410 246 309 177 267 978 598 647
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 51% 57% 61% 67% 73% 65% 63% 63% 57% 63% 62% 61% 63%
B B B BCD J
448 64 40 29 183 93 39 167 85 110 60 80 367 222 225
Strongly agree 22% 24% 18% 23% 24% 19% 29% 27% 22% 22% 20% 19% 23% 23% 22%
BE J
798 112 76 42 284 226 59 243 161 199 117 187 611 376 422
Somewhat agree 40% 42% 34% 34% 37% 47% 44% 39% 42% 41% 38% 44% 39% 39% 41%
BCD
756 93 110 53 304 160 36 216 142 183 132 158 598 375 381
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 35% 49% 43% 39% 33% 27% 35% 37% 37% 43% 37% 38% 39% 37%
ADEF F F G
415 45 47 29 161 110 23 122 88 97 62 89 326 215 200
Somewhat disagree 21% 17% 21% 23% 21% 23% 17% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 21% 22% 19%
340 47 63 24 143 50 13 94 54 86 70 69 271 160 180
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 28% 20% 19% 10% 10% 15% 14% 18% 23% 16% 17% 16% 18%
EF ADEF EF EF GH
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The WE charity scandal shows that Prime Minister Trudeau and his government are corrupt, and they deserve to be defeated in the next feder:

_- REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD Date of completion
OMPO ON
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids August August
<$60K <$100K 17th 18th
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 241 200 197 702 461 200 525 357 555 391 453 1548 1000 1001
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
1123 137 159 81 413 278 57 308 229 291 182 266 858 536 587
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 51% 70% 65% 54% 58% 42% 49% 59% 59% 59% 62% 54% 55% 57%
ADEF ADF F F G G G L
508 62 98 39 184 98 27 153 90 132 81 113 395 246 262
Strongly agree 25% 23% 43% 31% 24% 21% 20% 24% 23% 27% 26% 27% 25% 25% 25%
ACDEF EF
615 75 61 42 228 179 30 155 139 159 101 153 463 290 325
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 27% 34% 30% 37% 22% 25% 36% 32% 33% 36% 29% 30% 32%
F ABDF G G G L
878 132 67 43 358 201 77 318 159 202 127 159 718 437 441
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 49% 30% 35% 46% 42% 58% 51% 41% 41% 41% 38% 46% 45% 43%
BC BC B BCDE HIJ K
571 84 46 33 213 137 58 217 99 125 80 111 460 285 286
Somewhat disagree 29% 31% 20% 27% 28% 29% 43% 35% 26% 25% 26% 26% 29% 29% 28%
B ABCDE HIJ
307 47 21 10 145 64 19 101 60 77 48 48 258 152 155
Strongly disagree 15% 18% 9% 8% 19% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 11% 16% 16% 15%
BC BCE K
2001 268 226 124 770 478 134 626 388 492 309 425 1576 973 1028
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L,M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/LM/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




